
Advertisement for Bids
CITY OF PORTLAND 
INVITATION TO BID

Sealed proposals will be received in Room 412, City Hall, Portland, Oregon 
97204 for items detailed herein until 2:00 P.M. on the dates indicated.

Plans and specifications may be obtained at the above address. For addi
tional information telephone buyer at number listed.

When Bid Surety is required, proposals shall be accompanied by a certified 
check, cashier's check or a bid bond, payable to the City of Portland for an 
amount not less than ten percent (10%) of the aggregate amount of the bid 
as guaranty that the bid shall be irrevocable for the period specified in the 
proposal. Said bond to be forfeited as fixed and liquidated damages should 
the bidder seek to revoke his offer for any reason not authorized by law and 
not consented to by City within the irrevocable period, or neglect or refuse 
to enter into contract and provide a suitable bond for the faithful perform
ance of the contract, in the event the said contract is awarded to him.

NON-DISCRIMINATION: No proposal or bid will be considered unless the 
bidder is certified as an EEO Affirmative Action Employer as prescribed by 
Chapter 3.100 of the Code of the City of Portland. All bidders not currently 
certified should file the required documentation with the Contract Compli
ance Division, Room 209, City Hall, 1220 SW Fifth Avenue, Portland, Ore
gon 97204, 248 4696, at least five (5) days prior to the Bid Opening. Failure 
to achieve certification by the Bid Opening Date and Time shall result in the 
return of your Bid Unopened

BID NO DESCRIPTION BID OPENING DATE

Re-Bid Furnish Nuisance Abatement Services for Calendar 
49-A Year 1982. For information call Maxine Albright,

Buyer, 248-4003. 10% Bid Surety Required. 03/32/82

85 Labor, Material & Equipment for ARterial Street 
Light Conversion Project. MBE Requirement. For in
formation call Michele Ackerman, Buyer, 248-4191. 
10% Bid Surety f t  Prequalification of Bidder Re
quired. 03/23/82

86 Labor, Material & Equipment for East Well Field Pro
duction Wells, Phase III. For information call Michele 
Ackerman, Buyer, 248-4191. 10% Bid Surety & Pre
qualification of Bidder Required. 03/23/82

88 Furnish 4 Belt Filter Presses. For information call 
Carlton Chayer, Asst Purch Mgr, 248 5374 10% Bid 
Surety Required. 03/30/82

90 Labor, Material & Equipment for Cement Mortor Re
clining Clay Street River Crossing, 30-inch Steel 
Pipeline. For inform,ation call Michele Ackerman, 
Buyer, 248 4191. 10% Bid Surety ft Prequalification 
' f  Bidder Required. 03/23/82

91 Labor, Material & Equipment for 60-inch Washington 
County Supply Main, Phase III. For information call 
Carlton Chayer, Asst. Purch. Mgr., 248-5374. 10% 
Bid Surety ft  Prequalification of Bidder Required. 03/30/82

92 Labor, Material ft  Equipment for 8 Handicapped Ac
cess Park Projects. For information call Michele Ack
erman, Buyer, 248 4191. 10% Bid Surety ft Prequali
fication of Bidder Required. 03/25/82

93 Labor, Material f t  Equipment to Remove and Re
place Stage Floor System at Civic Auditorium. For 
information call Maxine Albright, Buyer, 248 4003. 
10% Bid Surety ft  Special Prequalification of Bidder 
Required. 03/30/82

94 Furnish Est. Seven 1982 Vans-4 Styles. For informa
tion call Duane Gullixson, Buyer, 248 4004. 10% Bid 
Surety Required. 03/30/82

95 Furnish Est. 3 Hi Cube Type Delivery Vans, 10,000 
GVW. For information call Duane Gullixson, Buyer, 
248 4004. 10% Bid Surety Required. 03

03/30/82

96 Labor, Material ft  Equipment for Sandblasting ft 
Painting Willalatin Elevated Tank Exterior. For infor
mation call Maxine Albright, Buyer, 248-4003. 10% 
Surety ft Special Precu?lification of Bidder Required. 04/10/82

RFP-97’ Furnish Digital Electronic Private Telephone Brach 
Exchange for Memorial Coliseum. For information 
call Harold Vaughan, Purchasing Agent, 248 5375. 
Pre-Bid Submittal Meeting at 9 am on 03/30/82, 
Room 402, City Hall. 10% Bid Surety Required. 04/13/82

98 Labor, Material ft  Equipment to Construct Central 
Business District Storm Sewer System, Phase IV. 
For information call Carlton Chayer, Asst Purch Mgr, 
248 5374 MBE Requirement. 10% Bid Surety & Pre- 
quaiification of Bidder Required. 04/13/82

Re bid 
72

Furnish Est. 3 Towable 3-wheeled Front End Load
ers. For information call Duane Gullixson, Buyer, 
248 4004 10% Bid Surety Required. 03/30/82

Sub-Bids Requested 
SR 240 l/C to

George Washington Way l/C
Benton County

Bid date: March 24, 1982 
10:00a.m.

(503) 226-3991
Donald M. Drake Company

1740 N.W. Flanders 
Portland, OR 97209

Equal Opportunity Employer

Notice of Public Hearing
Notice is hereby given that two public hearings will be held by the Tri-Coun
ty Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon (Tri-Met) in the auditor
ium of the Bonneville Power Administration, 1002 N.E. Holladay Street, at 
12:00 noon and at 7:30 pm on Wednesday. April 21, 1982 to receive public 
comment on proposed bus service changes which will affect passengers in 
northwest, north, northeast, and southeast Portland, and along River Road 
in north Clackamas County. This is a modification to the original service im
provement program which was adopted by the Tri-Met Board of Directors 
on September 28, 1981, and which has received previous public comment.

Included in these changes is the establishement of a grid-type system with
in north, northwest and eastside Portland on September 5, 1982. This net
work will involve the restructuring or elimination of existing inefficient 
routes as well as the addition of new crosstown routes. Improved service 
frequency will be provided on key urban routes, seven days a week, to han
dle passenger volumes and transfers inherent in a grid type system.

Written or oral comments may be submitted in advance of the hearings to 
the Board of Directors, Tri-Met, 4012 S.E. 17ath Avenue, Portland, OR 
97202, or at the hearing. Further information concerning the proposed 
changes rr.ay be secured from the Service Planning Department, Tri-Met, 
4012 S.E. 17th Avenue, Portland, OR 97202.

Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation 
District of Oregon

Paul N. Bay, Executive Director 
Planning and Development Division

HCD Public Hearings
Two public hearings have been scheduled to review the future of the City of 
Portland's Housing and Community Development Program.

The purpose of the first is to review and receive public testimony on the 
proposed Three Year Community Development Plan - 1982-85, and Citizen 
Participation Plan developed by the HCD Citizen Advisory Task Force. This 
hearing will be held before the Planning Commission at 7:30 pm, Tuesday, 
March 23, 621 SW Alder, Room 200.

The second public hearing will be before City Council on Wednesday, 
March 14, 9:30 am, City Hall, 1220 SW Fifth. Its purpose is to receive public 
testimony on the proposed HCD annual program and budget for the next 
fiscal year, 1982-83.

Further information and review materials can be obtained by calling the Bu
reau of Community Development, 248-5350.

Advertisement for Bids
FOR DOORS

Notice is hereby given that the Housing Authority of the County of Clacka
mas, will receive sealed bids until 2:00 p.m., on March 29th, 1982 for supply 
and installation of insulated doors, two each, for 100 units of housing in 
Oregon City.

Bid shall be addressed to D. Robert Miller, Housing Authority of the County 
of Clackamas, 2889 S.E. Hillside Street, Milwaukie, Oregon 97222.

Bidders are invited to attend the bid opening at the above time and place.

No bids will be received or considered after that time.

Bid security in the amount of five per cent (5) is required in accordance with 
the Instructions to Bidders.

The contract documents may be examined or obtained at the Housing Au
thority at 2889 S.E. Hillside Street, Milwaukie. Phone 655-8272.

This project is financed through Housing and Urban Development, and is 
subject to regulations of the Departments of Labor and Housing and Urban 
Development.

Attention is called to federal provisions for Equal Employment Opportunity, 
Affirmative Action, HUD Section 3 Requirements, and payment of not less 
than the minimum salaries and wages as set forth in the Documents. No bid 
will be received or considered unless it contains a statement that these pro
visions will be met.

Advertisement For Bids
MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM

Bid No. Y-1720-82 MBE
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES PURCHASING DIVISION, 1230 
State Street S.E., Salem, Oregon. "An Equal Opportunity Employer." 
Sealed bids will be received by the Department of General Services at 1230 
State Street, Salem, Oregon until 3:30 pm PST, Thursday, April 15, 1982, 
for the Oregon State Highway Division for the removal and replacement of 
roofing at 885 Airport Road, S.E., Salem, Oregon.

Specifications and contract documents may be obtained from the Depart
ment of General Services, 1230 State Street, Salem, Oregon, call 373-1256.

Pursuant to the Department of General Services Administrative Rule 125-3- 
320 this contract is designated to the Minority Business Enterprise Program.

Minority Business Certification must be submitted to the Departmet of Gen 
eral Services, fully executed, seven (7) days before the bid opening.

Bids received from non-certified bidders will not be considered.
Anna McNeil, Purchasing Agent 
Department of General Services

WINTER
OVERCOAT.
o  p o  O  *

Don t Go Out Without It.
<• ) t'»R? A H Hot)m» Cnntoirw Proiltn H 

D iv is io n  •• b in o m i V ir q in t *  2 37 TO

«h <w
L ,—

FOR DRY
HACKING
COUGH AND
NASAL
CONGESTION
TRY
TRIAMINIC
EXPECTORANT.

Ci l ‘»H2 Ih irscy  I.Mt«>r»ttD rus, m d iv is io n  of 
S u n tio / ln< L incoln . NchrHskw HH50I

Portland Observer, March 18, 1982 Section II Page 5

St. Andrews Choir presents concert
The Saint Andrews Gospel Choir 

will present its Third Annual Gospel 
Concert on March 28, 1982 at 3:00 
p.m. in the Saint Andrew’s Church,

806 N.E. Alberta. Under the Presi
dency of Francisca Gabriel and Di
rectorship of Bobby Boyd Sr., it 
promises to be a spirit filled evening

with special groups and choirs from 
the city.

The Pastor, Father Bertram F. 
Griffin, the 1982 Russell A. Peyton 
Award Recipient, welcomes all to 
this special service. The Mistress of 
Ceremony will be Mrs. Gladys 
Mccoy, County Commissioner. For 
more information call 284-7214.

Church Union installs Rev. Watley
The Reverend Dr. William D. 

Watley, on Friday, March 12, 1982 
was installed as Assistant Associate 
Director of the C onsultation on 
Church Union at its 15th Plenary 
session meeting in Louisville, Ken
tucky.

The C onsultation on Church 
Union is representative of 10 de
nominations and has as its goal that 
of forming a united church. Partici
pating churches are the African 
Methodist Episcopal Church, Afri
can M ethodist Episcopal Zion 
Church, Christian Church (Disci
ples of Christ), Christian Methodist 
Episcopal Church, Episcopal 
Church, National Council of Com
munity Churches, Presbyterian 
Church, United Church of Christ, 
United Methodist Church and the 
United Presbyterian Church in the 
U.S.A.

The Reverend Dr. Watley is the 
son of Reverend and Mrs. Matthew 
A. Watley, the pastor of Bethel Af
rican Methodist Episcopal Church 
located at 5828 N.E. 8th Avenue, 
Portland.

REV. W.D. WATLEY
On Sunday, March 21, 1982 at 

1:00 o ’clock, the Bethel Church 
Family will express farewell to Dr. 
and Mrs. William W atley with a 
“ Bon Voyage’’ Social Hour. Dr. 
Watley will assume office on April 
I, 1981, Princeton, New Jersey.

Public Notice
Please take notice that pursuant to OAR 127-20-030, Tri-Met intends to 
award a contract to Sherwin-Williams for purchase of Sunfire Line Bus 
Paint and accessory products. Tri-Met believes that Sherwin-Williams is the 
sole source which can meet the following required specifications and pre
requisites.

1. Knowledge and experience in manufacturing catalyzed 
polyurethane enamels and accessory products.

2. Competitive offer considering quality and cost.

All contractors of competing firms who can meet the above specifications 
are invited to submit a proposal. Such proposals shall be mailed or delivered 
to Liz Goebel, Tri-Met, 4012 S.E. 17th Avenue, Portland, OR 97202, and 
must be received by Tri Met on or before April 15, 1982.

John R. Post, Director 
Engineering and Contracts

Sub-Bids Requested
Pierce County Detention & 

Corrections Center 
Tacoma, Washington 

Bid Date: March 23, 1982 at 1:00 pm
Donald M. Drake Company 

1740 N.W. Flanders 
Portland, Oregon 97209 

(503) 226-3991
We are an equal opportunity employer.

Kool-Aid...On A Stick
BRAND SOFT DR IN* Mix

Frozen Suckers

1 envelope KOOl AID
Unsweetened Soli Drink M il 
any flavor

2 /3  cup sugar 
1 quart water

Dissolve soft drink mm and 
sugar in water Pour into 
plastic i( e < ut>e flays or 
small paper cups Freeze 
until almost Aim Insert 
woodei i stick or spoon into 
each f reeze until Arm 
Makes about ?0

1 1i I


